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VERTICAL BIKE HANGER

Compatible with Palram - Canopia’s

Yukon™ [ Yukon™ Garage

Mx9/3.3x2.7 | 1x13/3.3x4 | 11x17 [ 3.3x5.2 | 11x21/3.3x6.4
Skylight™

6x3/2x1 | 6x5/2x1.5 | 6x8/2x2.3 | 6x10/2x3 | 6x12/2x3.8
8x8/2.4x2.4 | 8x12[2.4x3.8 | 8x16/2.4x5.3 | 8x20 [2.4x6.8
Rubicon™

6x5/2x1.5 | 6x8/2x2.3 | 6x10/2x3 | 6x12/2x3.8

IMPORTANT!

Please read these instructions carefully before starting assembly.
Keep these instructions in a safe place for future reference.

) A member of
WWW.Canopla.com S Palram Industries Ltd.

QECYCB

86437_2110_MV-1.1



AFTER SALES SERVICE

1 PARTS REQUEST

2 ASSEMBLY ASSISTANCE

In the case of missing or damaged parts, do not return
product to store.

Go to the link below or scan the QR code for help, it will direct

you to a form that will help us assist you as soon as possible.

% Contact us on our website:
[=] bit.lv/3js7VvZi

SCAN ME

If you need any technical assistance in assembling your
product, go to the link below or scan the QR code for help.
It will direct you to a form that will help us assist you as soon

as possible.

gﬁ Contact us on our website:
EEE; bit.ly/3kgqqFEC

SCAN ME


http://bit.ly/3js7yZi
http://bit.ly/3kqqFEc

CUSTOMER SUPPORT

%z WE ARE HERE TO HELP

SCAN ME For general questions: bit.ly/3kY07dP

USA CANADA UNITED KINGDOM - IRELAND
@ 877-627-8476 @ 905-5646007 @ 01302-380775

g hobbyservice@poly-tex.com g sales@footprintproducts.com g customer.serviceUK@palram.com
GERMANY FRANCE - BELGIUM ISRAEL

@ 0180-522-8778 @ +33-169-791-094 @ 04-848-6816

g customer.serviceDE@palram.com g customer.serviceFR@palram.com g info.il@palram.co.il

ITALY + NETHERLANDS - PORTUGAL + SPAIN  AUSTRIA - LUXEMBURG - LIECHTENSTEIN ~ AUSTRALIA

@ +33-169-791-094 @ +49-180-522-8778 % 03-9219-4444

g customer.serviceFR@palram.com & customer.serviceDE@palram.com g salesvic@palram.com

NORWAY - SWEDEN - ARGENTINA - GREECE - GREENLAND - ICELAND - ESTONIA - JAPAN - LATVIA - LITHUANIA
MAURITIUS + MEXICO - ROMANIA -+ RUSSIA" - TURKEY - UZBEKISTAN - UKRAINE - SWAZILAND - KOREA

Q)  +972-4-848-6816

g customer.service@palram.com

82642


http://bit.ly/3kY07dP

CUSTOMER SUPPORT

%72 WE ARE HERE TO HELP

SCAN ME For general questions: bit.ly/3kY07dP

AUSTRALIA - GREENHOUSES

% 03-9544-6-999

g info@mazedistribution.com.au

DENMARK

Q 07-5754270

@ post@nshnordic.com

CZECH REPUBLIC

S 0493-523-523

@ servis@garland.cz

CYPRUS

HUNGARY - SLOVAKIA

QY +420-493-523-523

@ servis@garland.cz

SOUTH AFRICA

Q' 01-397-7771

Q' 0224-971-13

g alpaco@alpacodomica.com
www.alpacodomica.com

g receptionza@palram.com

FINLAND

@ Neuvonta: 09-6866720
Tuki / Varaosat: 050-3715350

g www.horisontenterprises.fi
tuki@horisontenterprises.fi

SWITZERLAND
@ 062-287-33-77

g info@ritter.ch

NEW ZEALAND

Q' 0800 800 880

g customer.service@palram.com

CROATIA - SLOVENIA
Q' 0599-37-057

g info@ms-viscom.com

POLAND

@ Infolinia: 801-011-929
22-349-93-36

@ kontakt@ogrodosfera.pl


http://bit.ly/3kY07dP

SAFETY ADVICE

« Dispose of all plastic bags safely - keep them away from children’s reach.
« Keep children away from the assembly area.

« When using a stepladder or power tools, make sure that you are following the manufacturer’s

safety advice.
« Some parts may have sharp edges. Please be careful when handling components.

IMPORTANT RECOMMENDATIONS

« These instructions are compatible with Palram Canopia’s
Yukon™ [ Garage - 11x9 [ 3.3x2.7 | 1x13/3.3x4 | 11x17/3.3x5.2 | 11x21/3.3x6.4

Skylight™ - 6x3/2x1 | 6x5/2x15 | 6x8/2x2.3 | 6x10/ 23 | 6x12/ 2x3.8
8x8 [ 2.4x2.4 | 8X12[2.4x3.8 | 8X1624x53 | 8x20 [ 2.4x6.8
Rubicon™ - 6x5/2X15 | 6x8 /223 | 6x10/2x3 | 6x12/ 238

« Please carry out the steps in the order set out in these instructions.
« Keep these instructions in a safe place for future reference.

TOOLS & EQUIPMENT

.@ O Tape Measure \ O Wrench

VERTICAL BIKE HANGER - INFORMATION

BEFORE ASSEMBLY

Please read these instructions carefully before you start to assemble this product.

2. Some of the steps may require the assistance of a second person.
3. Sort the parts and check according to the contents parts list.

DURING ASSEMBLY

oilleZd

T

-

« These 2 icons below indicate if screw’s tightening is required or not.

« Temporary tightening of a few screws may be needed to prevent a
profile from sliding out.

« Tighten all screws once assembly is completed.



VERTICAL BIKE HANGER - INFORMATIONS

CONSEILS DE SECURITE

« Tenez les enfants a distance de la zone de montage.

« Sivous utilisez un escabeau ou des outils électriques, assurez-vous de respecter les consignes de

sécurité du fabricant.

« Certaines pieces pourraient avoir des arétes tranchantes. Veuillez agir avec prudence

lors de la manipulation de 'un des composants.

RECOMMANDATIONS IMPORTANTES

« Cesinstructions ne sont compatibles qu'avec Palram Canopia’s
Yukon™ [ Garage - 11x9 [ 3.3x2.7 | 1x13/3.3x4 | 11x17/3.3x5.2 | 11x21/3.3x6.4

Jetez précautionneusement tous les sacs plastiques - tenez-les hors de portée des enfants.

Skylight™ - 6x3/2x1 | 6x5/2x15 | 6x8/2x2.3 | 6x10/ 23 | 6x12/ 2x3.8
8x8 [ 24x2.4 | 8X12[2.4x3.8 | 8X16/24x53 | 8x20 [ 2.4x6.8
Rubicon™ - 6x5/2x15 | 6x8 /223 | 6x10/2x3 | 6x12/ 238

« Veuillez suivre les étapes dans l'ordre indiqué dans ces instructions.

« Conservez ces instructions en lieu sdr pour référence ultérieure.

OUTILS ET FQUIPEMENT

@ O Meétre

N

O Clé

AVANT LE MONTAGE

1. Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant de commencer I'assemblage de ce produit.
2. Certaines étapes nécessitent 'aide d'une deuxieme personne.
3. Ordonnez les pieces et vérifiez-les avec la liste des pieces contenues.

DURANT L' ASSEMBLAGE

« Ces 2 icones indiquent s'il est nécessaire de serrer les écrous ou non.
@,@ « |l peut étre nécessaire de serrer temporairement certaines vis pour
M empécher un profilé de se déplacer.

@m @%\ « Serrez toutes les vis une fois I'assemblage terminé.




SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

« Entsorgen Sie die Plastikbeutel vorschriftsgemass — und achten Sie darauf, dass sie nicht in
Reichweite von Kindern kommen.

« Halten Sie Kinder wahrend des Aufbaus vom Carport fern.

« Wenn Sie eine Stufenleiter oder Elektrowerkzeuge benutzen, achten Sie darauf, die
Sicherheitshinweise des Herstellers zu befolgen.

« Einige Teile haben scharfe Kanten. Bitte seien Sie vorsichtig im Umgang mit den einzelnen
Bestandteilen.

WICHTIGE HINWEISE

« Diese Anweisungen sind nur gliltig fiir Palram Canopia’s
Yukon™ [ Garage - 11x9 [ 3.3x2.7 | 1x13/3.3x4 | 11x17/3.3x5.2 | 11x21/3.3x6.4

Skylight™ - 6x3/2x1 | 6x5/2x15 | 6x8/2x2.3 | 6x10/ 23 | 6x12/ 2x3.8
8x8 [ 2.4x2.4 | 8X12[2.4x3.8 | 8X1624x53 | 8x20 [ 2.4x6.8
Rubicon™ - 6x5/2X15 | 6x8 /223 | 6x10/2x3 | 6x12/ 238

« Bitte fiihren Sie die einzelnen Schritte in der in dieser Anleitung angegebenen Reihenfolge durch.

« Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung flir spateren Gebrauch sicher auf.

WERKZEUGE & AUSRUSTUNG

O Schraubenschliissel

@ O Mafsband

VERTICAL BIKE HANGER - INFORMATIONEN

VOR DEM ZUSAMMENBAU

Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung aufmerksam durch, bevor Sie mit der Montage dieses
Regals beginnen.

Einige der Arbeitsgange machen es notwendig, dass eine zweite Person zur Hand geht

Sortieren Sie die Teile, und vergleichen Sie diese mit der Liste der in der Packung
enthaltenen Teile. .

WAHREND DER MONTAGE

« Diese 2 Symbole unten zeigen an, ob das Anziehen der Schrauben
@,@ erforderlich ist oder nicht.
LV

Y « Das voriibergehende Anziehen einiger Schrauben kann erforderlich

@m @%\ sein, um ein Herausrutschen des Profils zu verhindern.
« Ziehen Sie nach Abschluss der Montage alle Schrauben fest.




VERTICAL BIKE HANGER - INFORMACION

CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD

« Tire todas las bolsas de plastico con sequridad; manténgalas fuera del alcance de los ninos
pequenos.
« Mantenga a los nifios lejos del area de montaje.

« Cuando utilice una escalera de mano o herramientas eléctricas, asegurese de seguir los consejos
de seguridad del fabricante.

« Algunas piezas pueden tener bordes afilados. Por favor, tenga cuidado al manipular los
componentes.

INFORMACION IMPORTANTE

« Estas instrucciones son compatibles con la serie de Palram-Canopia
Yukon™ [ Garage - 11x9/3.3x2.7 | 113 /3.3x4 | 11x17 /3.3x5.2 | 11x21/3.3x6.4

Skylight™ - 6x3/2x1 | 6x5/2x15 | 6x8/2x2.3 | 6x10/ 23 | 6x12/ 2x3.8
8x8 [ 24324 | 8x12[2.4x38 | 8X16/24x53 | 8x20 [ 24x6.8
Rubicon™ - 6x5/2x15 | 6x8 /223 | 6x10/2x3 | 6x12/ 2638

« Siga los distintos pasos en el mismo orden de las instrucciones.
« Guarde las instrucciones en un lugar sequro para poder consultarlas en el futuro.

HERRAMIENTAS Y EQUIPOS

@ O Cinta métrica \ O Llave

ANTES DEL ENSAMBLAJE

1. Por favor, lea estas instrucciones cuidadosamente antes de comenzar a montar este producto.
2. Algunos de los pasos pueden requerir ayuda de una segunda persona.
3. Ordene los componentes y reviselos contra la lista de contenidos del producto.

DURANTE EL ENSAMBLAJE

« Los siguientes 2 iconos le indicaran si el ajuste de los tornillos es
@ ,@ necesario o no.
LV

« en algun paso puede ser necesario apretar de forma temporal

@ algunos
tornillos para evitar que se caiga un perfil.

« Apriete todos los tornillos una vez esté completado el montaje
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VERTICAL BIKE HANGER - INFORMATION

SAKERHETSRAD FORE MONTERING

« Gor dig av med alla plastpasar pa ett sakert sitt - hall dem borta fran barn. 1. Var vanlig l3s instruktionerna noggrant innan du borjar montera produkten.
« Hall barnen borta fran monteringsomradet. 2. Vissa av stegen kan krdva hjalp av en till person.
« Nar du anvander en stege eller motordrivna verktyg, sakerstall att du féljer tillverkarens 3. Sortera artiklarna och kontrollera mot stycklistan.

sakerhetsrad.

« Vissa delar har metallkanter. Var forsiktig vid hanteringen av de olika delarna.

VIKTIGA REKOMMENDATIONER UNDER MONTERING

« Dessa instruktioner ar kompatibla med Palram-Canopias: « Dessa tva ikoner anger om du behéver dra at skruv eller inte.
Yukon™/ Garage - 11x9/3.3x2.7 | 113 /3.3x4 | 11x17/3.3x5.2 | 11x21/3.3x6.4 @/@ « |vissa steg kan emellertid temporér atdragning av ett par skruvar
Skylight™ - 63/2x | 6x5/ 25 | 6x8/2x2.3 | 6x10 /23 | 6x12] 23.8 v vara nédvandigt.

8x8[2.4x2.4 | 8x12[24x3.8 | 8x16/2.4x53 | 8x20 [ 2.4x6.8 . _— . . .
Rubicon™ - 65/ 2x15 | 6x8 ) 203 | 6xI0 /23 | 6x12) 23,8 @ @%\ . z\(i[na(;rrt];org:gnednra att en profil faller ner.Drag at alla skruvar islutet

« Vanligen utfor instruktionerna enligt de steg som angivits i dessa instruktioner.
« Spara dessa instruktioner pa ett sikert stélle for framtida referens.

VERKTYG OCH REDSKAP

@ O Mattband \ O Rycka




SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSER FORE MONTERING

« Kvitt deg med all plastposer, pa en trygg mate - hold dem borte i fra barns rekkevidde. 1. Vennligst les disse instruksjonene ngye for du starter sammensettingen av produktet.
« Hold barn borte fra monteringsomradet. 2. Noen av stegene kan kreve assistanse fra en annen person.
« Sikre at du felger produsentens sikkerhetsrad nar du bruker stige eller elektroverktay. 3. Sorter delene og sjekk dem opp mot delelisten.

« Noen deler har metallkanter. Vicer forsiktig nar du handterer disse delene.

VIKTIG INFORMASION UNDER SAMMENSETTING

« Disse instruksjonene er kompatible med Palram-Canopias: « Disse to ikonene indikerer om det er ngdvendig a stramme skruene
Yukon™/ Garage - 11x3/3.3x2.7 | 113 /3.3x4 | 1IX17/3.3x5.2 | 11x21/3.3x6.4 @,@ « Timidlertid kan vzere nedvendig & midlertidig stramme enkelte
Skylight™ - 63/ | 6x5/24.5 | 6x8/2x23 | 6x10/ 23 | 6x12/ 23.8 v skruer for noen av trinnene for & hindre av profilen faller.

BX8 [ 24504 | 8X12 [ 24x38 | 816 ] 2.4x53 | 8x20 ] 2.4x6.8 ctrarm alle skruer nar du er ferdia med monteringen
Rubicon™- 65/ 2015 | 6x8 /223 | 6x10/ 23 | 6x12/ 238 @ 9 gen-

« Vennligst utfer stegene i rekkefalgen som er oppgitt i disse instruksjonene.

« Lagre disse instruksjonene pa et trygt sted for senere bruk.

VERKTQY 0G UTSTYR

@ O Maleband \ O Skiftenskkel

VERTICAL BIKE HANGER - INFORMASJON



VERTICAL BIKE HANGER - TIEDOT

TURVALLISUUSOHIEET

« Havitd kaikki muovisuojat huolella - 3l3 jata niitd lasten ulottuville.
Pida lapset poissa asennuspaikalta.

« Kun kaytat tikkaita tai shkétytkaluja noudata aina valmistajan antamia turva- ja kdyttéohjeita.

« Joissakin osissa on terdvat metallireunat. Ole varovainen kasitellessasi osia.

TARKEITA SUOSITUKSIA

« N&ma ohjeet ovat yhteensopivia Palram-Canopia in:
Yukon™ [ Garage - 11x9 [ 3.3x2.7 | 1x13/3.3x4 | 11x17/3.3x5.2 | 11x21/3.3x6.4

Skylight™ - 6x3/2x1 | 6x5/2x15 | 6x8/2x2.3 | 6x10/ 23 | 6x12/ 2x3.8
8x8 [ 24x2.4 | 8X12[2.4x3.8 | 8X16/24x53 | 8x20 [ 2.4x6.8
Rubicon™ - 6x5/2x15 | 6x8 /223 | 6x10/2x3 | 6x12/ 238

« Suorita vaiheet jarjestyksellisesti esitettyjen ohjeitten mukaisesti.
« Tallenna ndma ohjeet my6hempaa kayttda varten.

TYOKALUT & VALINEET

.@ O Mittanauha \ O Kiintoavain

ENNEN KOKOAMISTA

1. Lue ndma ohjeet huolellisesti ennen kuin aloitat tdméan tuote kokoonpanon.
2. Jotkut ndistd vaiheista voivat vaatia toisen henkilén apua.
3. Lajittele osat ja vertaa sisélté osaluetteloon.

KOKOAMISEN ATKANA

« Nama 2 kuvakkeet ilmaisevat tarvitaanko kiristda ruuveja vai ei.
@,@ « Joissakin vaiheissa muutaman ruuvin valiaikainen kiristys voi olla
M kuitenkin tarpeen tukirangan kaatumisen estamiseksi.

@m @%\ o Kiristad kaikki ruuvit asennuksen lopuksi.




SIKKERHEDSRAD FOR MONTERINGEN

« Bortskaf alle plastikposer pa sikker vis - hold dem uden for berns raekkevidde vaek. 1. Laes venligst vejledningen omhyggeligt, inden du begynder at montere dette produkt.
« Hold barn vaek fra monteringsomradet. 2. Nogle af trinene kan kraeve hjzlp fra en anden person.
« Nar du anvender en trappestige, eller elektriske vaerktgjer, sa veer sikker pa at du felger 3. Sorter delene, og kontroller i henhold til indholdslisten.

producentens sikkerhedsanvisninger.
« Nogle dele har metalkanter. Udvis venligst forsigtighed, nar disse komponenter handteres.

VIGTIGE ANBEFALINGER UNDER MONTERINGEN

« Denne vejledning er kompatibel med Palram-Canopia’s: « Disse 2 ikoner indikerer, om skruerne skal strammes eller gj.
Yukon™ [ Garage - 11x9/3.3x2.7 | 113 /3.3x4 | 11x17 /3.3x5.2 | 11x21/3.3x6.4 @,@ « Midlertidig tilspaending af et par skruer kan vaere nadvendig for at
Skylight™ - 63/2x | 6x5/ 25 | 6x8/2x23 | 6x10/23 | 6x12] 23.8 Y forhindre, at en profil glider.

8x8[2.4x24 | 8x12[2.4x3.8 | 8x16/2.4x53 | 8x20 [ 2.4x6.8 Stram alle skruer nér du er ferdia med monteringen
Rubicon™- x5/ 205 | 6x8 /223 | 6x10/ 23 | 6x12/ 238 @ 9 gen-

« Udfar venligst trinene i den raekkefelge de er angivet i vejledningen.
« Opbevar denne vejledning et sikkert sted for fremtidig reference.

VERKTOJ & UDSTYR

@ O Maleband O Svensknagle

VERTICAL BIKE HANGER - INFORMATION



VERTICAL BIKE HANGER - INFORMATIE

VEILIGHEIDSADVIES VOOR MONTAGE

« Verwijder de plastic verpakking veilig en houdt deze buiten bereik van kinderen. 1. Alstublieft lees deze handleiding voor u begint met het assembleren van het product.
« Laat kinderen niet in de buurt van tijdens de opbouw. 2. Bij sommige stappen kan de hulp van een tweede persoon nodig zijn.
« Bij het gebruik van trapladders of elektrisch gereedschap hanteer dan altijd de bijbehorende 3. Sorteer de onderdelen en controleer de inhoud van de onderdelenlijst.

veiligheidsinstructies.
« Wees voorzichtig, sommige metalen onderdelen hebben scherpe randen.

BELANGRIJKE AANBEVELINGEN TIIDENS DE MONTAGE

« Deze instructies zijn compatibel met de Palram-Canopia’s: « Deze 2 icoontjes geven aan of het vastdraaien van schroeven is
Yukon™ [ Garage - 11x9 [ 3.3x2.7 | 1x13/3.3x4 | 11x17/3.3x5.2 | 11x21/3.3x6.4 @ ,@ vereist.
Skylight™ - 6x3/2x1 | 6x5/2x15 | 6x8/2x23 | 6x10/23 | 6x12/ 2x3.8 ¥ « Tijdelijk vastzetten van een aantal schroeven is mogelijk nodig om
8x8[2.4x2.4 | 8x12[2.4x3.8 | 8x16/2.4x53 | 8x20/2.4x6.8 @m @%\ te voorkomen dat een profiel naar buiten schuift.
Rubicon™ - 6x5/2x1.5 | 6x8/2x2.3 | 6x10/ 2x3 | 6x12/2x3.8
« Maak het product schoon na assemblage.

« Alstublieft volg de stappen in de volgorde zoals vermeld staat in deze instructie.
« Bewaar deze instructies op een goede plek.

GEREEDSCHAP & UITRUSTING

@ O Meetlint \ O Moersleutel




- CONSIGLIO DI SICUREZZA

« Smaltire tutti i sacchetti di plastica in modo sicuro - tenerli lontani dalla portata dei bambini.

« Tenere i bambini lontani dalla zona di assemblaggio.

« Quando utilizzate una scala o strumenti di potenza, assicuratevi di sequire i consigli di prudenza

del produttore.

« Alcuni componenti possono avere dei bordi taglienti. Si prega di prestare attenzione quando si

maneggiano i componenti.

RACCOMANDAZIONI IMPORTANTI

« These instructions are compatible with Palram Canopia’s
Yukon™ [ Garage - 11x9/3.3x2.7 | 113 /3.3x4 | 11x17 /3.3x5.2 | 11x21/3.3x6.4

Skylight™ - 6x3/2x1 | 6x5/2x15 | 6x8/2x2.3 | 6x10/ 23 | 6x12/ 2x3.8
8x8 [ 24324 | 8x12[2.4x38 | 8X16/24x53 | 8x20 [ 24x6.8
Rubicon™ - 6x5/2x15 | 6x8 /223 | 6x10/2x3 | 6x12/ 2638

« Please carry out the steps in the order set out in these instructions.

« Keep these instructions in a safe place for future reference.

STRUMENTI E ATTREZZATURE

@ O Nastro di misura

N

O Chiave

VERTICAL BIKE HANGER - INFORMAZIONE

PRIMA DELL'ASSEMBLAGGIO

1. Siprega dileggere attentamente le istruzioni prima di iniziare a montare questo prodotto.
2. Alcuni passi possono richiedere l'assistenza di una seconda persona.
3. Ordinare le parti e controllare confrontando con belenco delle parti contenute.

DURANTE L' ASSEMBLAGGIO

« Queste 2 icone indicano se & necessario 0 meno serrare le viti.
@,@ « Pud essere necessario stringere temporaneamente alcune viti per
M evitare che un profilo si sposti fuori posto.

@m @%\ « Stringi tutte le viti al termine del montaggio.




VERTICAL BIKE HANGER - INFORMACIE

BEZPECNOSTNA RADA PRED MONTAZOU

« Bezpecne odstrarte vietky plastové obaly - udrzujte ich mimo dosahu malych deti. 1. Pred zacatim montdze tohto vyrobku si, prosim, dokladne precitajte tieto pokyny.
« Udrzujte deti mimo oblasti montdze. 2. Niektoré kroky m6zu vyzadovat pomoc druhej osoby.
« Pri pouzivani schodkového rebrika alebo elektrického naradia sa ubezpecte, 7e nasledujete 3. Uchovavajte vetky malé casti (skrutky, atd) v miske aby sa nestratil.

bezpectnostné pokyny vyrobcu.
« Niektoré casti maju kovové hrany. Pri zaobchadzani s ¢astami budte opatrni.

DOLEZITE ODPORUCANIA POCAS MONTAZE

« Tieto pokyny st kompatibilné so Palram-Canopia's: « Tieto 2 ikony nizsie oznacuju, ¢i je potrebné dotiahnutie skrutky
Yukon™ [ Garage - 11x9/3.3x2.7 | 113 /3.3x4 | 11x17 /3.3x5.2 | 11x21/3.3x6.4 @,@ alebo nie.
H .T™M v
Skylight™ - 6x3/2x1 | 6x5/2x1.5 | 6x8/2x23 | 6x10/2x3 | 6x12/ 23.8 v « Na zabrénenie vysunutiu profilu docasné utiahnutie niekolkych
8x8 [ 24x24 | 8X12[24x3.8 | 8X16 [ 24x53 | 8x20 [ 24x6.8 @Q @%\ skrutiek mze byt potrebné.
Rubicon™- 6x5/24.5 | 6x8/2x23 | 6x10/ 23 | 6x12/ 238 « Na kond montaze, prosim, dotiahnite vsetky skrutky.

« Kroky vykondvajte v poradi uvedenom v tychto pokynoch.
« Pokyny si odloZte na bezpetné miesto, aby ste ich mohli v budtcnosti znova pouzit.

NASTROJE A ZARIADENIE

’@ O Zvinovaci meter \ O Klae




VARNOSTNI NAPOTEK PRED SESTAVLIANJEM

« Varno odstranite vse plasti¢ne vrecke - hranite jih izven dosega majhnih otrok. 1. Pazljivo preberite ta navodila, preden zatnete sestavljati ta izdelek.
« Otroke drzite stran od obmodja za sestavljanje. 2. Prinekaterih korakih boste mogoce potrebovali pomoc druge osebe.
« Priuporabi lestve ali elektricnih orodij se prepricajte, da upostevate varnostne nasvete 3. Razvrstite dele in preverite seznam delov.

proizvajalca.
« Nekateri deli lahko imajo ostre robove. Pri ravnanju s komponentami bodite previdni.

POMEMBNA PRIPOROCILA MED SESTAVLIANJEM

« Ta navodila so zdruzZljiva s Palram-Canopia « Ti2 ikoni spodaj oznacujeta, ali je potrebno privijanje vijaka ali ne.
Yukon™/ Garage - 11X /3.3x27 | 11X13/3.3x4 | 1XI7/33x5.2 | 121/3.3x6.4 @/@ « Morda bo treba zatasno zategniti nekaj vijakov, da profil ne zdrsne
Skylight™ - 6312 | 655/ 215 | 6x8/223 | 6x10 /23 | 6x12] 23.8 ¥ ven.

8x8/[2.4x24 | 8x12[24x3.8 | 8x16/24x53 | 8x20/ 2.4x6.8 Ko ie sestavlianie kontano. zateanite vse viiake
Rubicon™- 65 [ 2x1.5 | 6x8/ 223 | 6X10 /23 | 6x12/23.8 @ ’ Jan) » 2318 JAKE.

« Izvedite korake v zaporedju, kot je navedeno v teh navodilih.
« Ta navodila shranite na varnem mestu za kasnejso uporabo.

ORODJA & OPREMA

@ O Merilni trak \ O Kljué

VERTICAL BIKE HANGER - INFORMACIJE



VERTICAL BIKE HANGER - TEAVET

OHUTUSNOUDED

« Vabanege koigist plastikkottides turvaliselt - valtige nende sattumist vaikeste laste kieulatusse.
« Viltige laste sattumist eseme kokkupanemisalale.

« Kasutades treppredelit voi elektrilisi t6ériistu, veenduge, et jargite tootja ohutusjuhiseid.

« Monel osal voivad olla teravad dared. Palun olge koostisosade kdsitsemisel ettevaatlik

OLULISED SOOVITUSED

« Need juhised Ghilduvad Palrami Canopia
Yukon™ [ Garage - 11x9/3.3x2.7 | 1x13/3.3x4 | 11x17/3.3x5.2 | 11x21/3.3x6.4

Skylight™ - 6x3/2x1 | 6x5/2x15 | 6x8/ 223 | 6x10 /253 | 6x12/ 23.8
8x8 /24324 | 812 2.4x3.8 | 8X16/2.4x5.3 | 8x20 2.4x6.8
Rubicon™ - 6x5/2x15 | 6x8/ 223 | 6x10 /263 | 6x12/ 238

« Palun teostage nimetatud sammud kéesolevates juhistes mainitud jarjekorras.
« Palun hoidke kdesolevad juhised turvalises kohas alles, et tulevikus neid kasutada.

TOORIISTAD JA SEADMED

@ O Moodulint O Mutrivoti

ENNE KOKKUPANEKUT

Palun tutvuge kdesolevate juhistega pohjalikult enne seda, kui alustate selle toote
kokkupanemist.

2. Moned sammud voivad vajada teise inimese abi.
3. Sorteerige osad dra ja kontrollige, et kdik osade nimekirjas leiduvad osad on olemas.

KOKKUPANEKU AJAL

« Need kaks ikooni naitavad, kas kruvi tuleb pingutada voi mitte.
@,@ « Profiili vdlja libisemise vltimiseks voib osutuda vajalikuks mone

z kruvi ajutine pingutamine

@m @%\ « Pinguldage kruvid alles siis kui toodet on komplekteeritud.




BIZTONSAGI TANACSOK AZ OSSZESZERELES ELOTT

« Az Gsszes mlanyag zacskot dvatosan tavolitsa el - tartsa ezeket tavol a kisgyermekektél. 1. Atermék dsszedllitasa elétt kérjlik, olvassa at alaposan ezeket az utasitasokat.
« Tartsa tavol a gyermekeket az 6sszeszerelési teriilettdl. 2. Egyes Iépések végrehajtasdhoz egy masodik személy segitségére is sziikség lehet.
« Ha létrat, vagy elektromos kéziszerszamokat hasznal, iigyeljen arra, hogy mindig kévesse azon 3. Ellendrizze az alkatrészeket a tartalomjegyzéket alapjan.

gyartok biztonsagi el6irasait.

« Egyes részek fémszegélyekkel rendelkeznek. Kérjiik, legyen 6vatos az alkatrészekkel vald munka
soran.

FONTOS AJANLASOK A SZERELES SORAN

o Ezek az utasitasok 6sszeegyeztetheték a Palram-Canopia « Az alabbi? ikon azt jelzi, hogy sziikség van -e a csavar meghuzasara.
Yukon™/Garage - 11x9/3.3x27 | 11X13/3.3x4 | 11x17/3.3x5.2 | 11x21/3.3x6.4 @,@ « Egyes Iépéseknél néhany csavart dtmenetileg meg kell szoritani,
Skylight™ - 6324 | 6x5/245 | 6x8/223 | 6x10 /23 | 6x12/ 23.8 v hogy a szelvény ne tudjon leesn

B8/ 2604 | 842] 2438 | 8XI6] 24453 | 820/ 24x6.8 @ Huzza meg az Gsszes csavart az Gsszeszerelés befejezése utan
Rubicon™- 65/ 245 | 6x81 2.3 | 6x10 /23 | 6x12/ 238 9 ) '

o Alépéseket az itmutatonak megfeleld sorrendben végezze el.
« Tartsa meg ezt az itmutatét egy biztonsagos helyen, hogy késébb is hasznalhassa.

SZERSZAMOK ES KESZULEKEK

@ O Mér6szalag O Csavarkulcs

VERTICAL BIKE HANGER - INFORMACIO
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RADY DOT. BEZPIECZENSTWA

Nalezy w bezpieczny sposob usuna¢ wszystkie plastikowe torby - trzymad je poza zasiegiem
dzieci.
Trzymaj dzieci z dala od miejsca wykonywania montazu.

Podczas korzystania z drabiny lub elektronarzedzi, upewnij sie, ze postepujesz zgodnie z
zaleceniami bezpieczenstwa producenta.

Niektore czesci posiadajg ostre krawedzie. Nalezy zachowac ostroznos¢ podczas montazu.

WAZNE ZALECENIA

Te instrukcje s3 zgodne z Palram-Canopia
Yukon™ [ Garage - 11x9/3.3x2.7 | 1x13/3.3x4 | 11x17/3.3x5.2 | 11x21/3.3x6.4

Skylight™ - 6x3/2x1 | 6x5/2x15 | 6x8/ 223 | 6x10 /253 | 6x12/ 23.8
8x8 /24324 | 812 2.4x3.8 | 8X16/2.4x5.3 | 8x20 2.4x6.8
Rubicon™ - 6x5/2x15 | 6x8/ 223 | 6x10 /263 | 6x12/ 238

przeprowadzanie poszczegolnych etapdw montazu w kolejnosci okreslonej w niniejszej
instrukji.

Zachowaj te instrukcje w bezpiecznym miejscu do przysziego uzytku.

NARZEDZIA | SPRZET

O Miarka O Klucz Ptaski

O

1
2
3.

PRZED MONTAZEM

Przed przystgpieniem do montazu produktu prosimy o uwazne zapoznanie sie z instrukdja.
Niektdre z dziatah moga wymagac pomocy drugiej osoby.
Utz czesci i zweryfikuj ich kompletnosé na podstawie dostarczonej listy.

W TRAKCIE MONTAZU

« Te 2 ikony ponizej wskazuja, czy dokrecenie sruby jest wymagane,

@,@ @y nie.
LV

v

« Aby zapobiec wysunieciu sie profilu, moze by¢ konieczne

tymczasowe dokrecenie kilku srub.

ﬁi\} QX\ « Dokrec wszystkie sruby po zakorczeniu montazu.




PEKOMEHIALWA NO TEXHUKE BE3OMACHOCTH

YTUNN3NpYiiTe BCE NNACTUMKOBbIE NaKeTbl 6E30MACHO, AEPXUTE UX B HEAOCTYMHOM A5
JeTeil mecTe.

OepxnTe aeTeil noganblie oT MecTa COOPKM.

Mpw ncnonb3oBaHMM CTPEMAHKA UMM 3NEKTPOUHCTPYMEHTA y6e,c|,V|Ter B TOM,
YTO Bbl Cnegyete pekomeHaalnam no 6e30nacHoOCTH.

HekoTopble YacTu UMeT MeTanInyeckne Kpas. byabTe OCTOPOXHbI NpU o6anJ,eva| Cc
STUMU KOMNOHEHTaMu.

BAXHDIE PEKOMEH ALK

3TN UHCTPYKUMM COBMECTUMBI C ToBapamMu Palram-Canopia
Yukon™ [ Garage - 11x9/3.3x2.7 | 1x13/3.3x4 | 11x17/3.3x5.2 | 11x21/3.3x6.4

Skylight™ - 6x3/2x1 | 6x5/2x15 | 6x8 /223 | 6x10 /253 | 6x12/ 23.8
8x8 /24324 | 812 2.4x3.8 | 8X16/2.4x5.3 | 8x20 2.4x6.8
Rubicon™ - 6x5/2x15 | 6x8/ 223 | 6x10 /263 | 6x12/ 238

BbinonHsiiTe warn B pekoMmeHaAyeMOM nopsake, ykasaHHOM B 3TOiA NMHCTPYKLUWHN.
XpaHuTe 3Ty MHCTPYKLMIO B HaAEXHOM MecTe Ans ,qaanel‘/‘lmero NCNosb30BaHnA.

MHCTPYMEHTDI 11 OBOPY/10BARME

O Pynetka i
Y [ MaeuHblit KNtou
n3MepuTenbHas

VERTICAL BIKE HANGER - MHDOPMALIMS

[EPE/l CBOPKOM

MoxanyiicTa, BHUMATENLHO NPOUNTATE 3TY MHCTPYKLMIO, MPEX/e YeM MPUCTYNATb K
c6opke 3Toro NpoaykTa.

HekoTopble aTanbl TpeGYIOT yUaCTHs MTOMOLLHUKA.

OTcopTupyiiTe AeTanu 1 NpoBepbLTE UX HATMUME MO CINCKY YacTeld B ynakoBKe.

B MPOLECCE ChOPKH

e 3TU 2 3HAUKa HKe NoKasblBaloT, Tpe6yeTcs=| 7N 3aTaXKa

@ @ BUHTAa.
‘!/

o MOXeT noTpe6oBaTbCsi BpeMeHHas 3aTshkka HECKO/TbKUX BUHTOB,

YTO6bI NPOIN/Nb HE COCKONb3HY/.
@a QX\ o [pu 3aBeplUeHNn C60PKM 3aTAHUTE BCe raiki.




VERTICAL BIKE HANGER - INFORMACIIU

DROSIBAS PADOMI

« Izmetiet visus plastmasas maisus dro3a vieta - uzglabajot tos maziem berniem nepieejama vieta.
« Turiet bernus pec iespejas talak no montazas vietas.

« Lietojot saliekamas kapnes vai elektroinstrumentus, parliecinieties, ka sekojat razotaja
noradijumiem par droSibu.

 Dazam detalam var but asas malas. Ludzu, uzmanieties, stradajot ar komponentiem.

SVARIGI IETEIKUMI

« Sis instrukdijas ir saderigas ar Palram-Canopia
Yukon™ [ Garage - 11x9/3.3x2.7 | 1x13/3.3x4 | 11x17/3.3x5.2 | 11x21/3.3x6.4

Skylight™ - 6x3/2x1 | 6x5/2x15 | 6x8 /223 | 6x10 /23 | 6x12/ 23.8
8x8 /24324 | 812 2.4x3.8 | 8X16/2.4x5.3 | 8x20 2.4x6.8
Rubicon™ - 6x5/2x15 | 6x8/ 223 | 6x10 /263 | 6x12/ 238

« Ludzu, veiciet darbibas $ajos noradijumos noraditaja kartiba.
« Noglabajiet os noradijumus dro3a vieta, lai varetu tos izmantot ari velak.

RIKI UN APRIKOJUMS

@ O Merlenta O Uzgrieznu atslega

PIRMS MONTAZAS

1. Ludzu, pirms 8i produkta uzstadiSanas, rupigi izlasiet Sos noradijumus.

N

Dazu solu izpilde var but nepiecieSama otras personas palidziba.

3. Surusiuokite dalis ir patikrinkite jas pagal sarasa.

MONTAZAS LAIKA

A

v

T >~

« Tidve ikoni oznadujeta, e je zategovanije vijakov potrebno ali ne.

« Lai noverstu profila slidesanu, var but nepieciesams 1slaicigi pievilkt
dazas skruves.

« Po koncani sestavi zategnite vse vijake.



BEZPECNOSTNi RADA

« VSechny plastové sacky nebo tasky odkladejte bezpetna mista
- prechovavejte je mimo dosah déti.

« Nepoustéjte déti na montazni pracovisté.
« Budete-li pouzivat Zebfik nebo nastroje s mechanickym pohonem,
zajistéte, abyste postupovali podle bezpecnostnich doporuceni vyrobce.

« Neékteré soucasti maji kovové hrany. Pfi manipulaci budte proto opatrni.

DOLEZITA DOPORUCENI

« Tyto instrukce jsou kompatibilni s fadou Palram-Canopia
Yukon™ [ Garage - 11x9/3.3x2.7 | 1x13/3.3x4 | 11x17/3.3x5.2 | 11x21/3.3x6.4

Skylight™ - 6x3/2x1 | 6x5/2x15 | 6x8/ 223 | 6x10 /253 | 6x12/ 23.8
8x8 /24324 | 812 2.4x3.8 | 8X16/2.4x5.3 | 8x20 2.4x6.8
Rubicon™ - 6x5/2x15 | 6x8/ 223 | 6x10 /263 | 6x12/ 238

« Vsechny kroky prosim provedte v pofadi uvedeném v tomto navodu.
« Tento navod si uschovejte na bezpe¢ném misté pro budouci potfebu.

NASTROJE A ZARIZENI

@ O Svinovaci metr O Kli¢

VERTICAL BIKE HANGER - INFORMACE

PRED MONTAZI
1. Nez zahdjite montaz tohoto produktu, prectéte si prosim pozorné tento navod.

2. Nékteré kroky mohou vyzadovat pomoc druhé osoby.
3. Vyndejte jednotlivé soucastky a zkontrolujte obsah dle seznamu soucastek.

BEHEM MONTAZE

« Tyto 2 nize uvedené ikony oznacuji, zda je nutné utazeni sroubl
@,@ nebo ne.
LV

v

« Mze byt zapotfebi docasné utazeni nékolika sroubd, aby se

@m @%\ zabranilo vyklouznuti profilu.
« Na kond montaze dotahnéte véechny matice.
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